

# Network capacity fee not mandatory for second cable connection: Trai

FE BUREAU  
New Delhi, February 8

THE TELECOM REGULATORY Authority of India (Trai) on Friday said that the Network Capacity Fee (NCF) of ₹130 is not mandatory for a second cable or DTH connection in the same home.

The regulator also said the regulatory framework allows broadcasters to offer discount or waive the NCF for second connection. However, such discounts have to be uniform in the target market area of the TV channel distributor and declared



by the distribution platform operator (DPO) on their website.

"Few subscribers had raised the issue of NCF for a second connection. NCF for a

second/additional connection is not mandatory. Some service providers have already started providing discounts or are waiving NCF for the second connection," Trai said in a statement.

The new regulatory framework for broadcasting and cable services mandates a maximum NCF of ₹130 for 100 standard definition (SD) channels and ₹20 for a slab of additional 25 SD channels.

Consumers have the freedom to choose their 100 SD channels within the prescribed NCF. The desired channels could be a la carte free to air (FTA) or pay channels or a bouquet of pay channels, etc. The new regulatory framework for broadcasting and cable services kicked in from February 1, 2019.

# Bengal business summit gets ₹2.48 lakh cr worth of investment proposals

FE BUREAU  
Kolkata, February 8

WEST BENGAL CHIEF minister Mamata Banerjee on Friday announced that the 5th edition of the Bengal Global Business Summit has attracted investment proposals worth ₹2,48,288 crore. There were 86 MOUs signed following 1200 B2B and 45 B2G meetings. The summit was characterised with a huge number of foreign delegates, who had come here to do real business, state finance, industry and IT minister Amit Mitra said.

"In the earlier editions of the BGBS, the foreign delegates mainly came to gather some experience about the affairs of West Bengal. This time, 450 foreign delegates, who represented various countries like UK, Italy, Poland, Republic of Korea, Japan, USA, Germany, France, UAE, Luxembourg and many others, actually did some business. They have either signed MoUs for cooperation and collaboration, or have tied up with local partners, or have been handed over land by the government to start a new unit," Mitra told reporters at the conclusion of the summit.

Although the minister couldn't provide a sector-wise break up of the investments proposed, he said 40% of the investment proposals that have come in the earlier four editions of BGBS have already happened or under implementation. Hinting to the vibrant Gujarat business summit, Mitra said, "While our cumulative aggregate figure of fruition of investment proposals in the last four business summit is 40%, the state from which the man represents the country's prime minister's office has a cumulative aggregate figure of 1.43% only."

There were 86 MOUs signed following 1200 B2B and 45 B2G meetings. The summit was characterised with a huge number of foreign delegates, who had come here to do real business, state finance, industry and IT minister Amit Mitra said.

# PSB NPA's decline to ₹8.64L cr in Apr-Dec: Centre

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA  
New Delhi, February 8

BAD LOANS OF public sector banks declined by more than ₹31,000 crore to ₹8,64,433 crore in the first nine months of the current fiscal as compared to end of March 2018, the government said on Friday.

Non Performing Assets (NPAs) or bad loans of the banks stood at ₹8,95,601 crore at the end of previous fiscal, minister of state for finance Shiv Pratap Shukla said in a written reply to Lok Sabha.

Bad loans fell to ₹8,75,619 crore as on June 2018 and further to ₹8,64,433 crore in December 2018 (as per provisional data), he said. Shukla said presently the government is not considering any proposal for privatisation of PSBs.

He said bad loans fell by ₹31,168 crore in April-December 2018-19 compared to NPAs worth ₹8,95,601 crore at March-end 2018. NPAs declined as a result of the government's 4Rs strategy of recognition, resolution, recapitalisation and reforms, Shukla said.

"As per RBI inputs, the primary reasons for spurt in stressed assets have been... aggressive lending practices, wilful default or loan frauds or corruption in some cases, and economic slowdown."

"Asset Quality Review (AQR) initiated in 2015 for clean and fully provisioned bank balance-sheets revealed high incidence of NPAs," he said.

## COMPUCOM Software Limited

Regd. Office : IT 14-15, EPIP, Sitapura, Jaipur - 302022, Tel: 0141-5115908, Fax : 0141-2770335, Email : cs@compucom.co.in, Website : www.compucom.co.in, CIN: L72200RJ1995PLC009798

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine months ended on December 31, 2018 (Rs. In Lacs)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year ended
		31.12.2018	30.09.2018	31.12.2017	31.12.2018	31.12.2017	31.03.2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations (net)	423.59	2,097.09	1,010.19	6,172.11	3,595.77	4,570.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(310.03)	412.61	322.48	621.43	1,287.18	426.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(310.03)	412.61	322.48	621.43	1,287.18	426.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(230.49)	311.85	214.38	437.98	854.28	295.93
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) & other comprehensive income (after tax)	(227.26)	315.09	214.38	447.68	854.28	307.86
6	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 2/- each)	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50	1582.50
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
1. Basic :		(0.29)	0.40	0.27	0.57	1.08	0.39
2. Diluted :		(0.29)	0.40	0.27	0.57	1.08	0.39

Notes: (1.) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites and company's website. Company's website : www.compucom.co.in, BSE Limited : www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited : www.nseindia.com (2) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Feb. 08, 2019. A limited review of the same has also been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place : Jaipur  
Date : February 08, 2019

For and on behalf of the Board of Compucom Software Limited  
Suresh Kumar Surana  
Managing Director (DIN: 00340866)

## MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED

(formerly known as MRO-TEK LIMITED)  
Regd Office: No.6, 'Maruthi Complex', New BEL Road, Chikkamaranahalli, Bengaluru-560 054  
CIN NO.L28112KA1984PLC005873 Phone : 080-42499000  
Website: www.mro-tek.com

### STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31<sup>st</sup> DECEMBER, 2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31/Dec/2018	30/Sept/2018	31/Dec/2017	31/Dec/2018	31/Dec/2017	31/Mar/2018
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	637.01	1,078.92	437.93	2,209.20	1,777.56	3,796.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(253.39)	(149.57)	(279.13)	(710.24)	(452.34)	667.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, but after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(253.39)	(149.57)	(297.78)	(710.24)	(359.51)	752.47
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items	(261.74)	(144.02)	(298.08)	(693.22)	(382.26)	720.10
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	(259.75)	(147.05)	(292.32)	(692.13)	(371.79)	730.69
6	Equity Share Capital	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23	934.23
7	Other Equity	(277.66)	(17.90)	(688.03)	(277.66)	(688.03)	414.48
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/-each) for Continuing and discontinued Operations						
1. Basic :	Rs.	(1.40)	(0.77)	(1.60)	(3.71)	(2.05)	3.85
2. Diluted:	Rs.	(1.40)	(0.77)	(1.60)	(3.71)	(2.05)	3.85

#### NOTES :-

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 07th Feb, 2019
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter/Nine Months ended 31st December, 2018 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the website of the company, "www.mro-tek.com".
- Figures for the earlier period has been re-grouped wherever necessary.

Place : Bengaluru  
Date : 07th Feb 2019

By Order of the Board,  
for MRO-TEK REALTY LIMITED  
Sd/-  
Aniruddha Mehta  
Chairman and Managing Director



## Sun TV Network Limited

Regd. Office: Murasoli Maran Towers, 73, MRC Nagar Main Road, MRC Nagar, Chennai - 600 028  
CIN: L22110TN1985PLC012491 Email: tvinfo@sunnetwork.in; www.sunstv.in  
Phone No: 044-44676767 Fax No: 044-40676161

### Extract from the statement of unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2018

(Rupees in crores except EPS and unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine months ended		Year ended
		December 31, 2018	September 30, 2018	December 31, 2017	December 31, 2018	December 31, 2017	March 31, 2018
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Income from Operations (Net)	904.45	749.55	683.28	2,774.39	2,145.50	2,862.45
2	Net Profit before tax	542.00	533.63	406.63	1,702.31	1,219.08	1,658.40
3	Net Profit after tax	351.33	351.32	266.97	1,111.79	803.28	1,093.04
4	Total Comprehensive Income	351.39	351.38	267.03	1,111.97	803.46	1,092.64
5	Equity share capital (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04	197.04
6	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (i.e. Other Equity)						4,443.03
7	Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs.5.00/- each)						
Basic and Diluted - in Rs. - (Not annualised)		8.92	8.91	6.77	28.21	20.38	27.74

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and nine months ended financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said financial results are available in the websites of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.sunstv.in, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com respectively.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
K Vijaykumar  
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer



## JCT LIMITED

[CIN- L17117PB1946PLC04565]

Registered Office : Village Chohal, District Hoshiarpur 146 024 (Punjab)

Tel: 01882-258780; FAX : 01882-258059, Website : www.jct.co.in; Email ID : jctsecretarial@jctltd.com

### CORRIGENDUM TO THE EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING NOTICE

Corrigendum to the Notice of Extra Ordinary General Meeting to be held on 14.02.2019 at the registered office of the Company at Village Chohal, District Hoshiarpur 146024 (Punjab) to pass the resolution specified in Item No.1. This Corrigendum is issued in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the original Notice and addendum to Notice along with corrigendum's already issued which were already emailed/ dispatched to the shareholders.

Point no.(v) of Explanatory Statement annexed to the Notice is amended to include as under:

(v) Identity of the proposed allottees, the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them, and change in control, if any, in the Company consequent to the Preferential Issue, as under:

Sr.	Name of the Proposed Allottee and	If allottee is not a natural person, identity of the natural person who are the ultimate beneficial owner of the shares proposed to be issued, if applicable	Ultimate Beneficial owners in case allottee is not natural person	Category (Promoter/ Non - Promoter)	Permanent Account Number (PAN)	No of equity shares to be allotted	Percentage of post preferential issue
1	Phoenix ARC Private Limited	1. Amit Desai & Bayjool Desai 2. Bayjool Desai & Amit Desai 3. Anjum Gafulbhai Blakchia 4. Bharat Manu Mahitani 5. Nandita Manu Mahitani 6. Paranjay Bharat Mahitani 7. Panna Bankim & Bankim Hamir 8. Praful M Patel HUF 9. Vineet Nayyar 10. Kotak Mahindra Prime Limited	Amit Desai & Bayjool Desai Bayjool Desai & Amit Desai Anjum Gafulbhai Blakchia Bharat Manu Mahitani Nandita Manu Mahitani Paranjay Bharat Mahitani Panna Bankim & Bankim Hamir Praful M Patel (Karta) Vineet Nayyar Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Kotak Securities Limited Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Mr. Tirupattur Raghunath Venkataraman (Nominee of KMBL) Jt. Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Mr. Krishnan Venkat Subramanian (Nominee of KMBL) Jt. Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Mr. Dipak Gupta (Nominee of KMBL) Jt. Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Ms. Shanti Ekambaram (Nominee of KMBL) Jt. Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Mr. Jaimin Bhatt (Nominee of KMBL) Jt. Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Kotak Mahindra Capital Company Limited (KMCC) Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited Dipak Gupta (Nominee of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd) Jaimin Bhatt (Nominee of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd) Krishnan Venkat Subramanian (Nominee of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd) Shanti Ekambaram (Nominee of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd) Mohan Shenoi (Nominee of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd) Narayan S.A. (Nominee of Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd) Narayan S.A. Dipak Gupta C. Jayaram Jaimin Bhatt T.V Raghunath Shanti Ekambaram	Non-Promoter	AAECP3447K	1,22,13,333	1.40
11	Kotak Mahindra Investments Limited		Kotak Mahindra Bank Limited C. Jayaram Narayan S.A K.V.S Manian Dipak Gupta Jaimin Bhatt T.V. Raghunath Shanti Ekambaram Gaurang Shah				
12	Shrinivas Dempo		Shrinivas Dempo				
13	Shishir Bajaj		Shishir Bajaj				
14	Harish Pravinchandra Shah & Bina Harish Shah		Harish Pravinchandra Shah & Bina Harish Shah				
15	Mayank Shah & Shruti Shah		Mayank Shah & Shruti Shah				
16	Rajesh Khanna & Ashu Khanna		Rajesh Khanna & Ashu Khanna				
17	A.K. Desai (HUF)		Amit K Desai (Karta)				
18	K.M. Desai (HUF)		Krishnakant M Desai (Karta)				
19	Amrit Banaspati Company Private Limited		Nareish Kumar Bajaj Ashwin Kumar Bajaj Vikram Kumar Bajaj Vandana Bajaj Jaya Bajaj Amrit Corp Limited - Listed Company				
20	M3 Investments Private Limited		Bilakhia Holdings Private Limited Yunus Bilakhia - Trustee, Anjum Bilakhia - Trustee, Zakir Bilakhia - Trustee A/c Yunus Bilakhia Holding Company Trust Zakir Bilakhia - Trustee, Yunus Bilakhia - Trustee, Anjum Bilakhia - Trustee A/c Zakir Bilakhia Holding Company Trust Anjum Bilakhia - Trustee, Yunus Bilakhia - Trustee, Zakir Bilakhia - Trustee A/c Anjum Bilakhia Holding Company Trust Bilakhia Holdings Private Limited jointly with Mr. Anjum G. Bilakhia				

A new Point no. ix) is to be added as: Maximum number of shares: Maximum number of shares to be allotted under this resolution will be 3,64,72,067 (Three Crores Sixty-Four Lacs Seventy-Two Thousand and Sixty-seven) @ Rs. 2.50 each. Further, the number of Equity Shares that would be allotted under Preferential Allotment, (the aggregate shareholding and the percentage of capital held post-Preferential Allotment, may differ from the details provided under point no. (ii) of the explanatory statement. This is merely an indicative percentage. Save for changes as above, all the information and contents set out in the Notice and addendum & earlier Corrigendum to notice of the Extra ordinary General Meeting and Proxy Form, including among others and the resolutions to be considered at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting remain unchanged.

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 08.02.2019

By Order of the Board of Directors  
For JCT LIMITED  
Sandeep Sachdeva  
Company Secretary



1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49	50	51	52	53	54	55	56	57	58	59	60	61	62	63	64	65	66	67	68	69	70	71	72	73	74	75	76	77	78	79	80	81	82	83	84	85	86	87	88	89	90	91	92	93	94	95	96	97	98	99	100
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	30	31	32	33	34	35	36	37	38	39	40	41	42	43	44	45	46	47	48	49	50	51	52	53	54	55	56	57	58	59	60	61	62	63	64	65	66	67	68	69	70	71	72	73	74	75	76	77	78	79	80	81	82	83	84	85	86	87	88	89	90	91	92	93	94	95	96	97	98	99	100